16
NISSEI
Series RV AMZ 50V. DC / 40V. AC
AMZ (E-12) Cap (µF) DIM W H T P F Ød
101 0.00010 5.7 7.5 3.7 3.5 ±0.5 5.0 0.5
121 0.00012 5.7 7.5 3.7 3.5±0.5 5.0 0.5
151 0.00015 5.7 7.5 3.7 3.5±0.5 5.0 0.5
181 0.00018 5.7 7.5 3.5 3.5±0.5 5.0 0.5

19
NISSEI
PART NUMBER CODE SYSTEM
(1)
Type
(2)
Lead
con fig
uration
Internal
use
(3)
Rated
voltage
(4)
Capacitance
tolerance
(5)
Capacitance
value
Model
Code
(Standard
"0000")
(6)
Lead
dimension
/Packing
mode
(2)
Lead configuration code
(6)
Lead Dimensions Packing Mode code *2
Code Lead configuration Typical Code Samples Description
*1 Straight lead 0000 No lead processing and always in bulk (0000)
C Cut shorter (cut leads) 0050 Lead length multiplied by 10.Always in bulk
F Single formed (leads)
F (mm)
Lead spacing
Code
F (mm)
Lead spacing
Code
Lead spacing (F) after forming indicated as multiplied by 10.Always in bulk
5.0 0050 *3
17.5 0175
7.5 0075 20.0 0200
D Double formed (leads)
10.0 0100 22.5 0225
12.5 0125 25.0 0250
15.0 0150 27.5 0275
V Lead taping for automatic
insertion machine (Formed leads)
Type Style Code
Single / Double-formed leads taped and ammo-packed.
See p.5 to 6.
Formed leads type
1 0200 *4
2 D200
3 D210
4 D220
5 0200
6 0200
S Lead taping for automatic
insertion machine (Straight leads)
Straight leads type
0200
(AMZ50V&
AMC:C220)
Straight leads taped and ammo-packed. See p.5 to 6.
*1 The blank square signifies a straight lead type.
*2 some types could bear different lead dimension codes, to be confirmed each case. As to reel packing, contact Nissei.
*3 a code Cap471 to 393 in Model Code "0000"of AMC type shall be "1050".